

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 09/22/2010 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	ER-P 6268(07), ER-P 6268(08) (PCN 02V2, 02V3)	Marshall	Grade Raise, Gravel Surfacing and Riprap
2.	ER-P 6435(14) (PCN 02V7)	Marshall	Grade Raise, Gravel Surfacing and Riprap
3.	IM 0902(152)101 (PCN 02VM)	Pennington	Approach Embankment Rehabilitation

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/22/2010
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: ER-P 6268(07), ER-P 6268(08)
 Project Location: County Road at two locations south of Newark
 Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Gravel Surfacing and Riprap
 County: Marshall

Bidder:
 Central Specialties Inc.

10/18/2010 Page 1 of 1

Bidder:
 Clausen Construction Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0010	Blading	80.000	Hour	\$110.00	\$8,800.00	\$135.00	\$10,800.00
2	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$43,100.00	\$43,100.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	7,779.000	Ft	\$0.35	\$2,722.65	\$2.00	\$15,558.00
4	110E5500	Salvage Pipe	50.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
5	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1,125.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$22,500.00	\$15.00	\$16,875.00
6	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	19.600	MGal	\$20.00	\$392.00	\$1.00	\$19.60
7	120E9000	Pit Run Material	2,715.000	Ton	\$23.25	\$63,123.75	\$25.23	\$68,499.45
8	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	160.000	CuYd	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00
9	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
10	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
11	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	7,642.000	Ton	\$17.00	\$129,914.00	\$18.22	\$139,237.24
12	450E4787	36" CMP 12 Gauge, Furnish	222.000	Ft	\$41.64	\$9,244.08	\$50.00	\$11,100.00
13	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	222.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$5,550.00	\$50.00	\$11,100.00
14	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
15	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,074.000	Unit	\$3.50	\$3,759.00	\$3.00	\$3,222.00
16	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
17	700E0210	Class B Riprap	4,534.800	Ton	\$60.00	\$272,088.00	\$39.00	\$176,857.20
18	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	36.000	Lb	\$36.00	\$1,296.00	\$36.00	\$1,296.00
19	732E0100	Mulching	6.500	Ton	\$135.00	\$877.50	\$135.00	\$877.50
20	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	7,779.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$23,337.00	\$3.00	\$23,337.00
21	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	40.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$8.00	\$320.00
22	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
23	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	7,779.000	Ft	\$12.80	\$99,571.20	\$18.00	\$140,022.00
24	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	6,819.000	SqYd	\$1.60	\$10,910.40	\$3.00	\$20,457.00
						\$710,735.58		\$715,227.99

Total Bid Amount

\$710,735.58

\$715,227.99

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/22/2010
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: ER-P 6435(14)
 Project Location: County Road south of Amherst
 Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Gravel Surfacing and Riprap
 County: Marshall

Bidder:
 Clausen Construction Inc.

10/18/2010 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 Central Specialties Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0010	Blading	80.000	Hour	\$135.00	\$10,800.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00
2	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$51,500.00	\$51,500.00
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	259.000	MGal	\$1.00	\$259.00	\$20.00	\$5,180.00
4	120E9000	Pit Run Material	13,663.000	Ton	\$24.74	\$338,022.62	\$19.00	\$259,597.00
5	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	40.000	CuYd	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
6	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	7,926.000	Ton	\$23.24	\$184,200.24	\$19.00	\$150,594.00
9	450E4787	36" CMP 12 Gauge, Furnish	120.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$41.20	\$4,944.00
10	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	120.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00
11	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
12	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 l	106.000	Each	\$30.00	\$3,180.00	\$24.35	\$2,581.10
13	634E0100	Traffic Control	554.000	Unit	\$2.75	\$1,523.50	\$1.96	\$1,085.84
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
15	700E0210	Class B Riprap	11,095.000	Ton	\$39.00	\$432,705.00	\$56.50	\$626,867.50
16	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	9.000	Lb	\$84.00	\$756.00	\$84.00	\$756.00
17	732E0100	Mulching	3.000	Ton	\$248.00	\$744.00	\$248.00	\$744.00
18	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	17,611.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$52,833.00	\$1.60	\$28,177.60
						\$1,106,598.36		\$1,152,577.04

Total Bid Amount

\$1,106,598.36

\$1,152,577.04

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/22/2010
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: ER-P 6435(14)
 Project Location: County Road south of Amherst
 Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Gravel Surfacing and Riprap
 County: Marshall

Bidder:
 LIEN TRANSPORTATION CO

10/18/2010

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0010	Blading	80.000	Hour	\$135.00	\$10,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	259.000	MGal	\$25.00	\$6,475.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	120E9000	Pit Run Material	13,663.000	Ton	\$25.00	\$341,575.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	40.000	CuYd	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	7,926.000	Ton	\$19.00	\$150,594.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	450E4787	36" CMP 12 Gauge, Furnish	120.000	Ft	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	120.000	Ft	\$16.50	\$1,980.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 l	106.000	Each	\$28.50	\$3,021.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	634E0100	Traffic Control	554.000	Unit	\$2.35	\$1,301.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	700E0210	Class B Riprap	11,095.000	Ton	\$47.50	\$527,012.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	9.000	Lb	\$60.00	\$540.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	732E0100	Mulching	3.000	Ton	\$290.00	\$870.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	17,611.000	SqYd	\$2.05	\$36,102.55	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$1,232,571.95		

Total Bid Amount

\$1,232,571.95

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/22/2010
Item Nbr: 3
Project No: IM 0902(152)101
Project Location: Interstate 90, Exit 101
Desc of Construction: Approach Embankment Rehabilitation
County: Pennington

Bidder:
Quinn Construction Inc

10/18/2010 Page 1 of 1

Bidder:
JH Hilt Engineering Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	6,037.000	CuYd	\$3.50	\$21,129.50	\$4.00	\$24,148.00
3	120E0500	Option Borrow Excavation	13,485.000	CuYd	\$4.30	\$57,985.50	\$4.00	\$53,940.00
4	120E6100	Water for Embankment	190.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$2,850.00	\$15.00	\$2,850.00
5	120E9000	Pit Run Material	120.000	Ton	\$27.00	\$3,240.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	1,783.000	CuYd	\$3.50	\$6,240.50	\$3.00	\$5,349.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
8	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	600.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00
9	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	600.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00
10	620E1020	2 Post Panel	9.000	Each	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
11	634E0010	Flagging	80.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$1,772.80	\$22.16	\$1,772.80
12	634E0100	Traffic Control	875.000	Unit	\$3.50	\$3,062.50	\$2.00	\$1,750.00
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
14	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	1.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
15	680E0240	4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	25.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
16	680E0440	4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage T	175.000	Ft	\$11.00	\$1,925.00	\$15.00	\$2,625.00
17	680E2010	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	1.000	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
18	680E2500	Porous Backfill	123.000	Ton	\$20.00	\$2,460.00	\$25.00	\$3,075.00
19	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	104.000	Lb	\$55.00	\$5,720.00	\$22.50	\$2,340.00
20	731E0100	Fertilizing	400.000	Lb	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$800.00
21	732E0100	Mulching	8.000	Ton	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
22	734E0101	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket	2,000.000	SqYd	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00
23	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	610.000	Ft	\$9.00	\$5,490.00	\$7.50	\$4,575.00
24	831E0300	MSE Geotextile Fabric	170.000	SqYd	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$3.50	\$595.00
25	900E1300	Granular Material for Construction Entrance	120.000	Ton	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00
						\$154,540.80		\$156,244.80
Total Bid Amount						\$154,540.80		\$156,244.80